The Township Administrator of said LPA is hereby empowered on behalf of the LPA to 
prepare and execute an application for SRTS funds for the stated described project and to submit same to the 
State of Ohio, Department of Transportation. 

SECTION TWO:  The total cost of the project is estimated to be Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty-Three dollars ($468,423), of which the LPA, if awarded the funds, further agrees to pay One 
Hundred Percent (100%) of the construction cost over and above the maximum amount provided by the State of 
Ohio, Department of Transportation. 

SECTION THREE:  Upon completion of the described Project, and unless otherwise agreed, the LPA shall: